San Marcos Consolidated Independent School District

Construction Update
Hernandez Elementary School — Re-Roof
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Hernandez Elementary School Re-Roof

Activity Briefing

Completed Activity:

 Completed installation of roof huggers and
insulation on building D.

* Began demolition of existing r-panel fascia
and soffits on building D and installation of
new soffits, fascia, and gutter.

 Completed installation of gutter on Canopies
K, J,and H

 Completed installation of panels on Canopies
Kand)J

* Installed roof huggers and insulation on

Corridors G-1 through G-4. T ndicates outters installed
* Began installation of wood nailers on —enegtAab
building E. p—
* Began installation of roof huggers and SRR g i e cap
insulation on building B.
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Hernandez Elementary School Re-Roof

Description: Completed installation of roof hugger system and CADENCE
insulation panels with rain/ice shield installed on Building D MCSHANE
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Hernandez Elementary School Re-Roof

Description: Installation of new soffits and fascia on Building D CADENCE
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Hernandez Elementary School Re-Roof

T —

Description: Installation of Roof Hugger System and Insulation on Building B (Cafeteria) CADENCE
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Hernandez Elementary School Re-Roof

Description: Installation of Roof Hugger System and Insulation on Corridors G5 and G6

CADENCE
MCSHANE

CONSTRUCTION



Hernandez Elementary School Re-Roof

Description: Installation of Wood Nailer on Building E CADENCE
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Hernandez Elementary School Re-Roof

Work Tasks Prior to 10/11/18:

* |nstallation of gutters and panels on Canopy E1

* |Installation of panels on Canopy H

e |nstallation of Roof Huggers and Insulation on Building B

* Installation of panels on Building D

* Installation of R-panel fascia and soffits on Building D

* Continued installation of wood nailers on Building E

* Begin installation of Roof Huggers and insulation on Building E

* Begin demolition of soffits and fascia on Building B and Building E
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Hernandez Elementary School Re-Roof

ID Task Name Duration Start Finish \pr8, '18 May 6,18 Jun3,"18 Jul1,'18 Jul 29,18 Aug 26,18 Sep 23,18 Oct 21,18 Nov 18,'18 Dec 16, '18
T | s w | s T M 3 T s w | s T M [ F 1 | s wl s [ 7 M F T s [ w s
1 | Preconstruction 31 days Tue 6/12/18 Tue 7/24/18 | e |
5 | Construction 114 days Wed 7/18/18 Mon 12/24/18 5 1
6 Mobilize 1day Wed 7/18/18 Wed 7/18/18 -
7 Demolition and Prep Canopies 8 days Thu7/19/18 Mon 7/30/18 & -
8 Walkway Canopies 38 days Tue 7/31/18 Thu 9/20/18 [ b
9 Area D 17 days Tue 9/11/18  Wed 10/3/18 M b {
10 Area B 32 days Mon 9/10/18 Tue 10/23/18 | e S—|
1 Area E 62 days Tue 9/18/18 Wed 12/12/18 »
12 Area A and Connecting Canopies35 days Tue 10/9/18 Mon 11/26/18 ¥ |
13 Area C 26 days Fri11/2/18 Fri 12/7/18 5 b—=
14 Contract Closeout 8 days Thu 12/13/18 Mon 12/24/18
Task Project Summary r 1 Manual Task [ 1 start-only C Deadline 2
Project: Hernandez ES - Re-Roo| split s Inactive Task Duration-only Finish-only | Progress
Date: Wed 9/12/18 Milestone 3 Inactive Milestone Manual Summary Rollup External Tasks Manual Progress
Summary """ Inactive Summary Manual Summary "1 &External Milestone
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